Village of CENTERVILLE

To provide for the purchase and erection of certain traffic "stop" signs within the Village.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section I. That traffic "stop" signs of the regulation type approved by the Director of Highways, State of Ohio, shall be erected for the purpose of regulating vehicular traffic under the supervision of the Village Marshal at the following street intersections and junctions of streets:

- l. West Ridgeway and Main Street
 - 2. East Ridgeway and Main Street
 - 3. Bradstreet Road and Main Street
 - 4. West Ridgeway and Normandy Lane
 - 5. Hampton Road and Franklin Street
 - 6. Maple Avenue and Franklin Street
 - 7. East Drive and Franklin Street
 - 8. Weller Avenue and Main Street
 - 9. Martha Avenue and Main Street

Section II. That the expenditure of Sixty Dollars (\$60.00) for the purchase of said traffic "stop" signs is hereby authorized, and the expenditure of the further sum necessary to effect the erection of such signs at the designated intersections and junctions.

Section III. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect from and after the 24th day of April, 1952.

PASSED: March 24, 1952

(signed) Kenneth Poff
President of Council

ATTEST:

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk

I, Geo. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the council as follows:

James Store

Village Market

Post Office

Shell Station

Pure Oil Station

Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 25th day of March, 1952.

Deepacage

ORDINANCE NUMBER 3-A - 1952

Village of CENTERVILLE

To fix the salary of the Deputy Marshal of said Village.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section I. That the salary of the Village Deputy Marshal shall be One Dollar (\$1.00) per annum.

Section II. That the duly appointed Village Deputy Marshal shall furnish a fidelity bond for the faithful performance of duty in the sum of \$1000. to be made by a corporate surety acceptable to the Village Mayor.

Section III. That all Ordinaces or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect from and after the lst day of January 1952.

PASSED: January 1, 1952

(signed) Kenneth Poff
President of Council

Jerphinette prof